between the rental reimbursement and the applicable rent for the Affordable Bedroom.  

B. Make a cash contribution to the City’s affordable housing fund in the amount equal to four and one-half 

(4½) times that which would be required under City Code Section 34-12(d)(2) based on the approved final 

site plan up to a maximum of Three Million, Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars  ($3,250,000).  Such 

cash contribution shall be delivered to the City prior to the issuance of the first Certificate of Occupancy 

for the Project. 

2. PUD Application Plan 

A. Application Plan. The Property is depicted on the plans entitled “2117 Ivy Road” dated May 15, 2023,